
# PITCHERS (19) HT WT B-T DOB HOMETOWN ACQUIRED
12 AMMONS, Ryan 6-0 205 L-L 04/17/2001 Easley, SC via trade w/BOS (2023)
47 BECK, Jace 6-9 245 R-R 06/14/2000 Tuttle, OK 22nd Round (2019)
26 DÍAZ, Joel 6-2 225 R-R 02/26/2004 San Cristóbal, DR Int’l FA (2021)
49 GARCÍA, Saúl 6-2 217 R-R 06/11/2003 Carabobo, VZ Int’l FA (2021)
35 GIRTON, Brendan 6-1 210 R-R 11/10/2001 Gage, OK 10th Round (2024)
99 GORDON, R.J. 6-0 210 R-R 10/21/2001 Santa Clarita, CA 13th Round (2024)
44 HALL, Noah 6-0 200 R-R 03/30/2001 Charlotte, NC 7th Round (2023)
52 HAWKINS, Dakota 6-0 215 R-R 03/20/2000 Chehalis, WA UDFA (2023)
45 HERRERA, Eduardo 5-9 185 B-R 01/05/2000 Tucupido, VZ MiLB FA (2024)
28 LAMBERT, Ryan 6-3 230 R-R 09/02/2002 Excelsior, MN 8th Round (2024)
38 METOYER, Brian 6-4 173 R-R 11/13/1996 Natchitoches, LA 40th Round (2018)
13 NUNEZ, Anthony 6-1 230 B-R 07/10/2001 Miami Springs, FL MiLB FA (2024)
48 OVALLES, Layonel 6-3 264 R-R 06/16/2003 Moca, DR Int’l FA (2019)
54 ROSS, Dylan 6-5 250 R-R 09/01/2000 Statesboro, GA 13th Round (2022)
10 SANTUCCI, Jonathan 6-2 195 L-L 12/28/2002 Leominster, MA 2nd Round (2024)
51 SIMON, Ben 5-11 200 R-R 03/22/2002 Hightstown, NJ 13th Round (2023)
29 THORNTON, Zach 6-3 185 L-L 01/17/2002 Lawrence, KS 5th Round (2023)
27 TROESSER, Austin 6-3 189 R-R 03/29/2002 Loose Creek, MO 4th Round (2023)
20 VEGA, Alfred 6-1 187 R-R 01/19/2001 Puerto Plata, DR MiLB FA (2024)
# CATCHERS (3) HT WT B-T DOB HOMETOWN ACQUIRED
4 HERNÁNDEZ, Ronald 6-0 220 B-R 10/23/2003 Maracay, VZ via trade w/MIA (2023)
33 SUERO, Chris 6-0 205 R-R 01/27/2004 The Bronx, NY Int’l FA (2022)
7 VEGA, Onix 5-10 205 R-R 09/07/1998 San Juan, PR MiLB FA (2025)
# INFIELDERS (7) HT WT B-T DOB HOMETOWN ACQUIRED
1 BARO, Boston 6-2 185 L-R 08/23/2004 Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 8th Round (2023)

22 DE LOS SANTOS, Jefrey 6-0 205 L-R 05/30/2003 Higüey, DR Int’l FA (2019)
50 MERCADO, Estarling 6-2 195 L-R 12/07/2003 Santiago de los Caballeros, DR Int’l FA (2022)
9 REIMER, Jacob 6-2 225 R-R 02/22/2004 Yucaipa, CA 4th Round (2022)

30 ROSELLI, Nick 5-10 200 L-R 03/31/2003 Levittown, NY 11th Round (2024)
6 SMITH, D’Andre 5-8 180 R-R 05/10/2001 Diamond Bar, CA 5th Round (2022)
5 VILLAVICENCIO, Kevin 5-10 195 R-R 11/24/2003 Santa Rosalía, MX Int’l FA (2021)
# OUTFIELDERS (4) HT WT B-T DOB HOMETOWN ACQUIRED
3 BENGE, Carson 6-2 185 L-R 01/20/2003 Yukon, OK 1st Round (2024)
8 MOSQUERA, Diego 5-9 196 R-R 03/14/2004 Valencia, VZ Int’l FA (2021)
15 SCHREFFLER JR., Troy 6-0 195 R-R 10/27/2000 Harrisburg, PA via trade w/PHI (2025)
21 SERRANO III, Eli 6-6 200 L-L 05/01/2003 Fuquay-Varina, NC 4th Round (2024)
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P I T C H E R S  ( 1 9 )
12	 AMMONS, Ryan.......................LHP
47	 BECK, Jace................................ RHP
26	 DÍAZ, Joel.................................. RHP
49	 GARCÍA, Saúl........................... RHP
35	 GIRTON, Brendan................... RHP
99	 GORDON, R.J.......................... RHP
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C AT C H E R S  ( 3 )
4	 HERNÁNDEZ, Ronald...................C
33	 SUERO, Chris..................................C
7	 VEGA, Onix.....................................C

I N F I E L D E R S  ( 7 )
1	 BARO, Boston............................ INF
22	 DE LOS SANTOS, Jefrey......... INF
50	 MERCADO, Estarling................ INF
9	 REIMER, Jacob.......................... INF
30	 ROSELLI, Nick............................. INF
6	 SMITH, D’Andre......................... INF
5	 VILLAVICENCIO, Kevin........... INF

O U T F I E L D E R S  ( 4 )
3	 BENGE, Carson...........................OF
8	 MOSQUERA, DIego..................OF
15	 SCHREFFLER JR., Troy..............OF
21	 SERRANO III, Eli..........................OF

P R O N U N C I AT I O N  G U I D E
	 #1	 Carson Benge (benj)
	 #3	 Boston Baro (barrow)
	 #5	 Kevin Villavicencio (vee-yuh-vih-sen-see-oh)
	 #7	 Onix Vega (VAY-guh)
	 #8	 Diego Mosquera (mah-scare-uh)
	 #9	 Jacob Reimer (RYE-murr)
	 #10	 Jonathan Santucci (san-too-chee)
	 #11	 Eduardo Núñez (ed-wardo NOON-yez)

	 #13	 Anthony Nunez (NOON-yez)
	 #20	 Alfred Vega (VAY-guh)
	 #21	 Eli Serrano III (seh-RAH-no)
	 #26	 Joel Díaz (JOE-el dee-azz)
	 #27	 Austin Troesser (truss-err)
	 #30	 Nick Roselli (ruh-sell-ee)
	 #33	 Chris Suero (SWEAR-oh)
	 #35	 Brendan Girton (grr-tin)

	 #38 Brian Metoyer (met-TWY-er)
	 #48	 Layonel Ovalles (LIE-oh-nell oh-vye-ace)
	 #49	 Saúl García (sah-OOL gar-see-uh)
	 #--	 Bryan Muñiz (moo-NYEES)

	
	


